HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
March 23, 2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 53 — 54
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Fred Girod

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio
Rep. Chuck Riley

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 3080 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
53A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
HB 3080 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
021 Steven Weiss, NW Energy Coalition (EXHIBIT A)
025 Roger Rees, Executive Director, Oregon HEAT
030 Weiss
120 Rees
147 Rep. Bonamici
150 Rees
158 Rep. Gilliam
181 Weiss
220 Chair Holvey
250 Weiss
300 Rep. Gilliam
309 Weiss
374 Tom O’Connor, Oregon Municipal Electric Utilities Association
(EXHIBIT B)
54A 048 Paul Elias, General Manager, McMinnville Water & Light
075 Don Godard, Oregon People’s Utility District Association
114 Sandy Flicker, Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative Association
174 Rep. Bonamici
186 O’Connor
206 Godard
222 Flicker
233 Chair Holvey
256 Flicker



53B

54B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

268
282
292
333

039
054
095

113
165
176
262
285
294
311
322
349
406

086
126
128
140
142
146

Cow>

Chair Holvey

Elias

O’Connor

Richard Mathews, Manager, Oregon Housing and Community
Services (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Bonamici

Mathews

Wendy VanElverdinghe, Executive Director, Community Action
Directors of Oregon (CADO) (EXHIBIT D)
Jim Abrahamson, Oregon Energy Partnership Coordinator

Chair Holvey

Sandra Bishop, former utility commissioner, Eugene resident
Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Bonamici

Bishop

Rep. Bonamici

Bishop

Chair Holvey

Scott Hansen, Board Member, Citizens’ Utility Board; Member,
Confederated Tribes of the Coos

Bill Fleenor, West Lane County Commissioner

Rep. Gilliam

Fleenor

Rep. Gilliam

Fleenor

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:48 p.m.

HB 3080, prepared information, Steven Weiss, 8 pp

HB 3080, prepared information, Tom O’Connor, 11 pp
HB 3080, prepared information, Richard Mathews, 5 pp
HB 3080, prepared testimony, Wendy VanElverdinghe, 1 p



