HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG

March 23, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 53 – 54

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Fred Girod
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Chuck Riley
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 3080 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
53A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
<u>HB 3080 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	012	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	021	Steven Weiss, NW Energy Coalition (EXHIBIT A)
	025	Roger Rees, Executive Director, Oregon HEAT
	030	Weiss
	120	Rees
	147	Rep. Bonamici
	150	Rees
	158	Rep. Gilliam
	181	Weiss
	220	Chair Holvey
	250	Weiss
	300	Rep. Gilliam
	309	Weiss
	374	Tom O'Connor, Oregon Municipal Electric Utilities Association
		(EXHIBIT B)
54A	048	Paul Elias, General Manager, McMinnville Water & Light
	075	Don Godard, Oregon People's Utility District Association
	114	Sandy Flicker, Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative Association
	174	Rep. Bonamici
	186	O'Connor
	206	Godard
	222	Flicker
	233	Chair Holvey
	256	Flicker

	268	Chair Holvey
	282	Elias
	292	O'Connor
	333	Richard Mathews, Manager, Oregon Housing and Community
		Services (EXHIBIT C)
53B	039	Rep. Bonamici
	054	Mathews
	095	Wendy VanElverdinghe, Executive Director, Community Action
		Directors of Oregon (CADO) (EXHIBIT D)
	113	Jim Abrahamson, Oregon Energy Partnership Coordinator
	165	Chair Holvey
	176	Sandra Bishop, former utility commissioner, Eugene resident
	262	Rep. Gilliam
	285	Rep. Bonamici
	294	Bishop
	311	Rep. Bonamici
	322	Bishop
	349	Chair Holvey
	406	Scott Hansen, Board Member, Citizens' Utility Board; Member,
		Confederated Tribes of the Coos
54B	086	Bill Fleenor, West Lane County Commissioner
	126	Rep. Gilliam
	128	Fleenor
	140	Rep. Gilliam
	142	Fleenor
	146	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:48 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3080, prepared information, Steven Weiss, 8 pp
- B. HB 3080, prepared information, Tom O'Connor, 11 pp
- C. HB 3080, prepared information, Richard Mathews, 5 pp
- D. HB 3080, prepared testimony, Wendy VanElverdinghe, 1 p